PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1405

- Page 1, line 22, replace "an institution under the control of the state board of higher education" with "any state entity"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "institution" with "entity" and replace "will not be used over three" with "has a value less than two thousand dollars and which will not be driven beyond thirty miles [48.28 kilometers] from the facility to which the vehicle is assigned by the entity."

Page 1, remove line 24

Renumber accordingly